NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

A public hearing shall be held by the County Council of Charleston County (the Council) beginning at 6:30 p.m. on Tuesday, April 27, 2021, in the Beverly T. Craven Council Chambers, Lonnie Hamilton III Public Services Building, 4045 Bridgeview Drive, North Charleston, South Carolina, before final approval of amending an ordinance entitled "ordinance authorizing the execution and delivery of a fee-in-lieu of tax agreement by and between Charleston County and NOCS South Atlantic Cold Storage & Warehouse, Inc., whereby Charleston County will enter into a fee-in-lieu of taxes arrangement with NOCS South Atlantic Cold Storage & Warehouse, Inc. and designated sponsor affiliates; providing for payment by NOCS South Atlantic Cold Storage & Warehouse, Inc., and designated sponsor affiliates, of certain fees in lieu of *ad valorem* taxes; providing for certain special source revenue or infrastructure credits; providing for the allocation of fee-in-lieu of taxes paid by NOCS South Atlantic Cold Storage & Warehouse, Inc., and designated sponsor affiliates, under the agreement for establishment of multi-county industrial/business park; and other matters relating thereto" for the purpose of correcting certain scrivener errors.

Public comments, written and oral, are invited. Submission of written public comments is encouraged and those wishing to provide written public comments for the public hearing should email public-comments@charlestoncounty.org by 12:00 Noon on Tuesday, April 27, 2021.

BY ORDER of the County Council of Charleston County, South Carolina.